CITY OF PLANO
SOLICITATION NO. 2023-0641-O

ONE (1) TRACTOR THREE (3) UTILITY VEHICLES

COOPERATIVE QUOTE RECAP

Number of Vendors Contacted: 1

Number of Quotes Received: 3

United Agq & Turf via Sourcewell Contract No. 110719-JDC & Sourcewell Contract No.

031121-DAC
One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)

United Agq & Turf via HGAC Contract No. GR01-20
One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)

United Aq & Turf via Buyboard Contract No. 706-23
One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)

Recommended Vendor:
United Ag & Turf via Sourcewell Contract No. 110719-JDC
& Sourcewell Contract No. 031121-DAC

Total

Total

Total

Total

$51,303.58
$101,092.92

$152,396.50

$51,632.43
$101,758.02
$153,390.45

$51,961.31
$102,423.09
$154,384.40

$152,396.50



