CITY OF PLANO SOLICITATION NO. 2023-0641-O ONE (1) TRACTOR THREE (3) UTILITY VEHICLES COOPERATIVE QUOTE RECAP

Number of Vendors Contacted: 1

Number of Quotes Received: 3

United Ag & Turf via	Sourcewell Cont	<u>ract No. 1107</u>	<u>'19-JDC & S</u>	ourcewell Co	ntract No.
031121-DAC					

One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor	\$51,303.58
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)	\$101,092.92

Total \$152,396.50

United Ag & Turf via HGAC Contract No. GR01-20

One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor		\$51,632.43
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)		\$101,758.02
	Total	\$153,390.45

United Ag & Turf via Buyboard Contract No. 706-23

One (1) John Deere 5075M Utility Tractor		\$51,961.31
Three (3) John Deere Pro Gator 2030A (Diesel)		\$102,423.09
	Total	\$154.384.40

Recommended Vendor:

United Ag & Turf via Sourcewell Contract No. 110719-JDC & Sourcewell Contract No. 031121-DAC

Total \$152,396.50